L
E
A
D
E
D
®
63NIC COMPONENTS             www.niccomp.com                             www.lowESR.com                             www.RFpassives.com
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
SUBMINIATURE, RADIAL LEADS, POLARIZED
FEATURES
• LOW PROFILE, 7mm HEIGHT
• STABLE & HIGH PERFORMANCE
NRE-S Series
CHARACTERISTICS
LEAD SPACING AND DIAMETER (mm)
MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE RIPPLE CURRENT
(mA rms) AT 120Hz AND 85oC
MAXIMUM ESR
(ΩΩΩΩΩ) at 120Hz AND 20oC
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
egnaRegatloVdetaR CDV36~3.6
egnaRecnaticapaC 022~1.0 µF
egnaRerutarepmeTgnitarepO C°58+~04-
ecnareloTecnaticapaC + )M(%02
02(@tnerruCegakaeL.xaM o )C .nim2retfA 3roVC10.0 µ retaergsirevehcihw,A
naT.xaM δ C°02/zH021@
)cdV(.V.W 3.6 01 61 52 53 05 36
)cdV(.V.S 8 31 02 23 44 36 97
ytilibatSerutarepmeTwoL
zH021@oitaRecnadepmI
naT δ 42.0 02.0 61.0 41.0 21.0 01.0 80.0
C°02+Z/C°52-Z 4 3 2 2 2 2 2
C°02+Z/C°04-Z 01 8 6 4 4 4 4
.V.WdetaRtatseTefiLdaoL
sruoH000,1C°58
egnahCecnaticapaC nihtiW + eulavderusaemlaitinifo%52
naT δ eulavmumixamdeificepsfo%002nahtsseL
tnerruCegakaeL eulavmumixamdeificepsnahtsseL
(paC µ )F
)cdV(egatloVgnikroW
3.6 01 61 52 53 05 36
1.0 0.1 2.1
22.0 2.2 9.2
33.0 2.3 4.4
74.0 0.5 0.5
0.1 9 01
2.2 51 71
3.3 81 12
7.4 91 02 32 62
01 52 72 92 43 34
22 92 53 93 34 74 55 56
33 83 34 94 35 06 07
74 64 35 95 07 57 08
001 07 08 021 001 501
022 59 011 011
033 011
(paC µ )F
)cdV(egatloVgnikroW
3.6 01 61 52 53 05 36
1.0 0861 0231
22.0 457 406
33.0 305 404
74.0 353 382
0.1 881 331
2.2 4.57 4.06
3.3 3.05 4.04
7.4 5.94 4.24 3.53 3.62
01 6.62 3.32 9.91 6.61 40.6
22 1.81 1.51 1.21 6.01 50.9 45.7 40.4
33 1.21 1.01 50.8 40.7 30.6 08.4
74 74.8 60.7 56.5 58.4 42.4 35.3
001 89.3 23.3 88.2 33.2 09.1
022 94.2 15.1 12.1
033 12.2
STANDARD PRODUCT AND CASE SIZE Table D φ φ φ φ φ x  L (mm)
(paC µ )F edoC
)cdV(egatloVgnikroW
3.6 01 61 52 53 05 36
1.0 01R 7x4 7x4
22.0 22R 7x4 7x4
33.0 33R 7x4 7x4
74.0 74R 7x4 7x4
0.1 0R1 7x4 7x4
2.2 2R2 7x4 7x4
3.3 3R3 7x4 7x4
7.4 7R4 7x4 7x4 7x5
01 001 7x4 7x4 7x4 7x5 7x3.6
22 022 7x4 7x4 7x4 7x5 7x5 7x3.6 7x3.6
33 033 7x4 7x4 7x5 7x5 7x3.6 7x3.6
74 074 7x4 7x5 7x5 7x3.6 7x3.6 7x3.6
001 101 7x5 7x3.6 7x3.6 7x3.6 7x3.6
022 122 7x3.6 7x3.6 7x3.6
033 133 7x3.6
D(.aiDesaC ∅) 4 5 3.6
d(.aiDsdaeL ∅) 54.0 54.0 54.0
)F(gnicapSdaeL 5.1 0.2 5.2
.miD α 5.0 5.0 5.0
.miD β 0.1 0.1 0.1
NRES 100  M  35V    4X7   F .
                                                      Lead Free
                                                   Case Size (Dφ x L)
                                       Working Voltage (Vdc)
                               Tolerance Code (M=20%)
                        Capacitance Code: First 2 characters
                        significant, third character is multiplier
           Series
dφ ± 0.05Insulation Sleeve
F ± 0.5
  Dφ ± α4mm
 Min.
15mm Min.   L + β max.
Polarity Marking